Axial Piston Pumps and Motors Series 20      Closed Circuit 1
CONTENTS
Page No.
AXIAL PISTON PUMPS SERIES 20 ...........................................................................................................  2 - 23
- General description ............................................................................................................................ 2
- Features ............................................................................................................................................. 3
- Technical data .................................................................................................................................... 4
- Servo displacement control ............................................................................................................... 6

5
Axial Piston Pumps Series 20      Closed Circuit 16
TYPE DESIGNATION
•  standard design
o  available
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
PV XX XXX X X X X X XX XX XXX
1. PV
Axial Piston Pump
with Variable
Displacement
2. Displacement Vgmax [cm3]
 20 33,3
 21 51,6
 22 69,8
 23 89
 112 110,8
 24 118,7
 25 165,8
 26 227,3
 27 333,7
3. XXX Control – see second page
5. Direction of shaft rotation
 R Clockwise (CW)
 L Counter clockwise(CCW)
6. Dimension of the input shaft
 A 14 teeth, 12/24 PITCH, Ø 31,20
 B 19 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 31,75
 C 21 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 34,50
 D 23 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 37,68
 E 27 teeth 16/32 PITCH,Ø 44,O3
 G 13 teeth, 8/16 PITCH, Ø 43,71
 I 20 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 32,91
 J cone 1:8, SAE J501, Ø 41,27
 K cone 1:8, SAE J501, Ø 31,75
 L parallel with key Ø 34,925;
 M parallel with key Ø 44,45;
 P 15 teeth, 16/ 32 PITCH, Ø 25,40
 R 13 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 21,80
7. Dimension of high pressure ports Thread
 A SAEJ518c,code 62,size 1", 6000PSI 7/16"-14 UNC-2A o
 B SAEJ518c,code 61,size 1", 5000PSI 3/8"-16 UNC-2A •
 C ISO 6162,DN25, type II, 42 MPa M12 o
8. Charge gear pump
 Vg
 A 8,2 cm3
 B 12,3 cm3 (PV20, PV21)
 C 18,03 cm3 (PV21, PV22, PV23)
 D 18,85 cm3 (PV24)
 E 32,8 cm3 (PV24, PV25)
 F 65,5 cm3 (PV26, PV27)
 NN without charge pump
 AA 8,2 + 8,2 cm3
 BA 12,3 +8,2 cm3
 CA 18,03+ 8,2 cm3
 XX Special on request
10. Orifice
 A Ø 0,76 mm o
 B Ø 0,91 mm o
 C Ø 1,05 mm •
 D Ø 1,36 mm o
 E Ø l,6 mm o
 N without orifice o
 1 orifice in channel "P" •
 2 orifice in channel "A", "B" o
 3 orifice in channel "P","A", "B" o
 4 orifice in channel "A" o
 5 orifice in channel "B" o
 6 orifice in channel "P", "A" o
 7 orifice in channel "P", "B" o
 0 without orifice o
9. Pressure setting of gear pump
 18 18 bar/ 1.8 MPa

HDC hydraulic proportional control (HDC hydraulic valve)
HDC POR hydraulic proportional control with POR valve
Ordering example :
PV23 MH 2 R D B C 18 C1 000
Type of pump – PV23
Control – MH - mechanical servovale
Shaft seal type – 2 - lip seal
Rotation – R – CW, (right)
Shaft – D – splined type, 23 teeth
High pressure port – B - 5000 psi
Charge pump – C -  gear pump 18,05 cm3
Charge pump pressure setting – 18 - 18 bar
Orifice – C1 - 1,05 mm in channel P
Special – 000 – none
Axial Piston Pumps Series 20      Closed Circuit 18
Axial piston variable displacement pumps PVS series (short version) are developed from classic 20 series SPV pumps
using gerotor type charge pump and thru drive for connecting with additional gear pumps or tandems.
Basic dimensions :
Frame
size
Dimensions (mm)
L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10
PVS 22 356 311 259 111 119 48 16 327 71,4 68 85,8
PVS 23
364
320
270
118
127
49
17,5
335
77,8
77,8
95,25 PVS 112
PVS 22 PVS 23, PVS 112
Axial Piston Pumps Series 20      Closed Circuit 19
PVS (short pump with thru drive) - TYPE DESIGNATION
•  standard design
o  avaiable
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.
PVS XX XXX X X X XX XX XX X X XXX
1. PVS
Axial Piston Pump
with Variable
Displacement
2. Displacement Vgmax [cm3]
 22 69,8
 23 89
 112 110,8
3. XXX Type of control
 MH
 mechanical-hydraulic
 servovalve
 ER  electrical 3 positional
 HDC  hydraulic proportional
 EP12  electric proportional 12 V
 EP24  electric proportional 24 V
4. Direction of shaft rotation
 R Clockwise (CW)
 L Counter clockwise(CCW)
5. Dimension of the input shaft
 A 14 teeth, 12/24 PITCH, Ø 31,20
 B 19 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 31,75
 C 21 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 34,50
 D 23 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 37,68
 I 20 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 32,91
 K cone 1:8, SAE J501, Ø 31,75
 L parallel with key Ø 34,925;
 M parallel with key Ø 44,45;
6. Dimension of high pressure ports Thread
 A SAEJ518c,code 62,size 1", 6000PSI 7/16"-14 UNC-2A o
 B SAEJ518c,code 61,size 1", 5000PSI 3/8"-16 UNC-2A •
 C ISO 6162,DN25, type II,40 MPa M12 o
 D SAEJ518c,code 62,size 3/4", 6000PSI 7/16"-14 UNC-2B o
 E SAEJ518c,code 61,size 3/4", 5000PSI 3/8"-16 UNC-2B o
 F ISO 6162,DN25, type II,40 MPa M10 o
7. Charge pump (gerotor type)
 A 19 cm3       •
 B 22 cm3    o
10. Orifice
 A Ø 0,76 mm o
 B Ø 0,91 mm o
 C Ø 1,05 mm •
 D Ø 1,36 mm o
 E Ø 1,6 mm o
 N without orifice o
 1 orifice in channel "P" •
 2 orifice in channel "A", "B" o
 3 orifice in channel "P","A", "B" o
 4 orifice in channel "A" o
 5 orifice in channel "B" o
 6 orifice in channel "P", "A" o
 7 orifice in channel "P", "B" o
 0 without orifice o
9. Pressure setting of charge pump
 18 18 bar/ 1.8 MPa
(1,8 ±0,05 MPa at 3,8 dm3.min-1) •
 XX Other setting o
 00 without charge pump o
12. 000 Standard •
 XXX Special
number
o
11. Thru drive for gear pump connection
 1 SAE J744c A ( 82,55 mm, 9 teeth)
 2 SAE J744c AA ( 82,55 mm, 11 teeth)
 3

pass valve designed for interconnection of high-pressure channels in closed hydrostatic circuit.
Axial Piston Motors Series 20      Closed Circuit 32
TYPE DESIGNATION OF MF - FIXED MOTORS
Ordering example : MF23 DBB153535000
Fixed motor, 23 teeth splined shaft, pressure ports 5000 psi, manifold without by-pass,
low pressure valve on 15 bars, high pressure  valves on 350 bars, no special code
•  standard design
o  available
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
MF XX XXX X X X XX XX XX
1. MF
Axial Piston
Motor Fixed
2. Displacement Vgmax [cm3]
 20 33,3
 21 51,6
 22 69,8
 23 89
 112 112
 24 118,7
 25 165,8
 26 227,3
 27 333,7
3. Dimension of the input shaft
 A 14 teeth, 12/24 PITCH, Ø 31,20
 B 19 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 31,75
 C 21 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 34,50
 D 23 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 37,68
 E 27 teeth 16/32 PITCH,Ø 44,O3
 G 13 teeth, 8/16 PITCH, Ø 43,71
 I 20 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 32,91
 J cone 1:8, SAE J501, Ø 41,27
 K cone 1:8, SAE J501, Ø 31,75
 L parallel with key Ø 34,925;
 M parallel with key Ø 44,45;
 P 15 teeth, 16/ 32 PITCH, Ø 25,40
 R 13 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 21,80
4. Dimension of high pressure ports Thread
 A SAEJ518c,code 62,size 1", 6000PSI 7/16"-14 UNC-2A o
 B SAEJ518c,code 61,size 1", 5000PSI 3/8"-16 UNC-2A •
 C ISO 6162,DN25, type II, 42 MPa M12 o
8. Pressure setting in port B
 11 11 MPa o
 14 14 MPa o
 35 35 MPa •
 40 40 MPa o
 42 42 MPa o
 00 Without pressure valve o
9. 000 Standard •
 XXX
Special
production
number
o
7. Pressure setting in port A
 11 11 MPa o
 14 14 MPa o
 35 35 MPa •
 40 40 MPa o
 42 42 MPa o
 00 Without pressure valve o
5. Manifold assy
 A Manifold assy with by-pass valve o
 B Manifold assy without by-pass valve •
 C Without manifold assy with cover plate o
 D Without manifold assy with by-pass valve o
 N Without manifold assy o
6. Pressure setting of low-pressure valve in the manifold assy
 11 11 bars/1,1 MPa  o
 13 13 bars/1,3 MPa  o
 15 15 bars/1,5 MPa ( 1,5 ± 0,05 MPa at 3,8 dm3.min-1) •
 XX Other setting o
 00 Without manifold  o
Axial Piston Motors Series 20      Closed Circuit 33

VARIABLE MOTORS MODEL CODE
•  standard design      o  available
Ordering example : MV23 MH2DBB07153535000
Variable motor, 23 teeth shaft, lip shaft seal, standard manual displ.control, 5000 psi, manifold without by-pass,
low pressure valve on 15 bars, high pressure  valves on 350 bars, no special code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.
MV XX XXX X X X X XX XX XX XX XX XXX
1. MV
Axial Piston
Motor
Variable
2. Displacement
Vgmax [cm3]
 20 33,3
 22 69,8
 23 89
3. Type of control
 MH    mechanical -hydraulic servo valve •
 XX  for other type see page no. 16  o
5. Dimension of the input shaft 20 22 23
 A 14 teeth, 12/24 PITCH, Ø 31,20 o o -
 B 19 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 31,75 o o o
 C 21 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 34,50 • • o
 D 23 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 37,68 - - •
 E 27 teeth 16/32 PITCH,Ø 44,O3 - - o
 F 13 teeth 16/32 PITCH,Ø 21,805 o - -
 G 13 teeth, 8/16 PITCH, Ø 43,71 - - o
 I 20 teeth, 16/32 PITCH, Ø 33,91 o o -
 J cone 1:8, SAE J501, Ø 41,27 - - o
 K cone 1:8, SAE J501, Ø 31,75 o o o
 L parallel with key Ø 34,925; o o -
 M parallel with key Ø 44,45; - - o
 P 15 teeth, 16/ 32 PITCH, Ø 25,40 o o -
6. Dimension of high pressure ports Thread 20 22 23
 A SAEJ518c,code 62,size 1", 6000PSI 7/16"-14 UNC-2A o o o
 B SAEJ518c,code 61,size 1", 5000PSI 3/8"-16 UNC-2A • • •
 C ISO 6162,DN25, type II,40 MPa M12 o o o
8. The minimum
inclination angle
of the swashplate
Frame size
 20 22 23
 Displacement in cm3
 07 • 7° 12,45 26,38 33,59
 08 o 8° 14,26 30,15 38,51
 09 o 9° 16,06 34,09 43,26
 10 o 10° 18,03 37,85 48,18
 11 o 11° 19,83 41,79 53,26
 12 o 12° 21,63 45,72 58,17
 13 o 13° 23,60 49,65 63,25
 14 o 14° 25,40 53,59 68,17
12. Orifice
 A Ø 0,76 mm o
 B Ø 0,91 mm o
 C Ø 1,05 mm •
 D Ø 1,36 mm o
 E Ø l,6 mm o
 N without orifice o
 1 orifice in channel "P" •
 2 orifice in channel "A", "B" o
 3 orifice in channel "P","A", "B" o
 4 orifice in channel "A" o
 5 orifice in channel "B" o
 6 orifice in channel "P", "A" o
 7 orifice in channel "P", "B" o
 0 without orifice o
9. Pressure setting of low-pressure valve in the manifold assy
 11 1,1 MPa (1,1 ±0,05 MPa at 3,8 dm3.min-1) o
 13 1,3 MPa (1,3 ±0,05 MPa at 3,8 dm3.min-1) o
 15 1,5 MPa (1,5 ±0,05 MPa at 3,8 dm3.min-1) •
 00 without manifold assy o
 XX other o
13. Special